



The following document outlines the official rules and regulations affiliated with the Carolinas PGA Section's cash jackpot drawing to be hosted during the 2019 Carolinas PGA Annual Merchandise Show taking place Monday, February 18, 2019 – Tuesday, February 19, 2019, as approved by Carolinas PGA Legal Counsel.

# **ELIGIBILITY**

Carolinas PGA Professionals with codes that fall in the "<u>Eligible</u>" category below are allowed to participate. Those in the "<u>Not Eligible</u>" category are not allowed to participate:

### <u>Eligible</u>

- Class A Professionals (A-1 thru A-24)
- Life Member Retired (LMR)
- Life Member Retired Master Professional (LMMR)
- Life Member Active (LMA)
- Life Member Active Master Professional (LMMA)
- Life Member Century (LMC)
- Master Professional (MP)
- Retired Member (RM)
- Unemployed Members [In good standing not Class F or Reserve (formerly Inactive: IN)]

#### **Not Eligible**

Individuals in the following categories <u>are not</u> eligible to participate:

- Associates (B1-B24; Unemployed Associates)
- Suspended (F)
- Reserve [formerly Inactive (IN)]
- Non-Carolinas PGA Members

\*KNOW YOUR OFFICIAL CODE: <a href="http://www.pga.com/pga-america/pga-information/pga-america-member-classifications">http://www.pga.com/pga-america/pga-information/pga-america-member-classifications</a>\*

#### **ENTRY & OPPORTUNITIES TO PARTICIPATE**

Carolinas PGA Professionals will have at least three (3) total opportunities to enter their names into the drawing.

Opportunities to participate include:

Annual Meeting Pre-Registrants receive one (1) entry into the drawing. Carolinas PGA Professionals
who pre-registered for the 2019 Annual Meeting by the advertised deadline of Friday, February 8 at 4
PM EST are automatically entered into the drawing.

\*Late Annual Meeting registrants are not eligible for this entry in the drawing\*

MONDAY, February 18, 2019: There will be one (1) additional opportunity for Carolinas PGA
Professionals to enter their names into the drawing by receiving a "Front 9 Hole Scorecard" at the
CPGA booth and visiting nine (9) randomly assigned merchandise show booths. After acquiring initials
from a representative at each of the nine (9) assigned booths, the individual will return the card to the
CPGA booth for an entry into Tuesday's "Cash Jackpot" drawing.

- TUESDAY, February 19, 2019: There will be one (1) additional opportunity for Carolinas PGA Professionals to enter their names into the drawing by receiving a "Back 9 Hole Scorecard" at the CPGA booth and visiting nine (9) new randomly assigned merchandise show booths. After acquiring initials from a representative at each of the nine (9) assigned booths, the individual will return the card to the CPGA booth for an entry into Tuesday's "Cash Jackpot" drawing.
- The Carolinas PGA reserves the right to offer additional random opportunities throughout the merchandise show to earn entries into the drawing.

# Complete list of opportunities to enter:

- Annual Meeting (Pre-Registrants Only) (One entry)
- Monday, February 18, 2019 (One entry by completing "Front 9 Scorecard")
- Tuesday, February 19, 2019 (One entry by completing "Back 9 Scorecard")
- The Carolinas PGA reserves the right to offer additional random opportunities throughout the merchandise show to earn entries into the drawing.

# **DRAWING & ANNOUNCEMENTS**

FINAL DRAWING: Tuesday, February 19, 2019 at 1:30PM EST

The official drawing and awarding of the \$6,000 cash jackpot prizes will be awarded on Tuesday, February 19, 2019 at approximately 1:30PM EST as follows:

- (1) The first entry will be drawn for a \$1,000 cash prize
- (2) The second entry will be drawn for a \$1,000 cash prize
- (3) The third entry will be drawn for a \$1,000 cash prize
- (4) The fourth entry will be drawn for the grand prize of \$3,000

The entries from the "pot" will be selected at random during this time. Each winner's name will be announced from the show floor center stage podium in the following manner: "NAME, going once" "NAME, going twice" "NAME, going three times." If by the third announcement, the winner is not present (i.e. within 25 feet of the podium), another name will be selected and announced.

\*Winners must be present on the show floor (East Wing Exhibit Hall) in order to accept the prizes\*

### **PRIZE**

The winners' checks will be mailed within fifteen (15) business days of the award-winning announcements. Winner must supply the Carolinas PGA Section with appropriate name and mailing information prior to the check being issued by the Carolinas PGA.

## CONTACT INFORMATION

For questions, please contact:

Carolinas PGA
Attn: Jeff Abbot
6271 Bryan Park Road
Browns Summit, NC 27214
336-398-2742